505088636 09/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5135394

S	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
N	IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 043059 Frame 0054. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME AS "OREGON PRECISION INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA PAKTECH".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAKARY JAMES BORG	07/17/2017
RONALD LEE MELLOR JR	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OREGON PRECISION INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA PAKTECH
Street Address:	1680 IRVING ROAD
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29610798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035957300

Email: trinh@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: C/O ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAK17302D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedDecAssign_PAK17302D1#page1.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_PAK17302D1#page2.tif

PATENT 505088636 REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0409

source=Notice of Recordation 7-20-17#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation 7-20-17#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0410

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) WITH ASSIGNMENT

litle of	FOUR-PACK CONTAINER CARRIER WITH RAISED STRAP	
Invention:		
As the below named	f inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or ✓ United States application or PCT international application number 29/610,798 filed on July 14, 2017 ;	
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am ti	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	rneys and agents associated with Customer Number 145327 to insert the filing date, application number, t number of the above identified application when known.	
	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by it of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
at 1680 Irving Road, NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned, right to the above-le entire right, title an territorial possessio extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and all of said Lette same, for the sole u Further, I agree invention, and test renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce	n Precision Industries, Inc. dba PakTech, ("ASSIGNEE"), an Oregon corporation, having a place of business Eugene, Oregon 97402, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive dentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the d interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ins and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any repatent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. That I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Ronald I	ee Mellor Jry Date: 7 17 17	
	ATTY DOCKET NO. PAK17302D1	

PATENT REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0411

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) WITH ASSIGNMENT

Title of	FOUR-PACK CONTAINER CARRIER WITH RAISED STRAP
Invention:	
As the below named	l inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number 29/610,798 filed on July 14, 2017 ;
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	rneys and agents associated with Customer Number 145327 to insert the filing date, application number, a number of the above identified application when known.
	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by at of not more than five (5) years, or both.
at 1680 Irving Road, NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-ic entire right, title anterritorial possessio extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and all of said Lette same, for the sole u Further, I agree invention, and test renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE,	Precision Industries, Inc. dba PakTech, ("ASSIGNEE"), an Oregon corporation, having a place of business Eugene, Oregon 97402, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive dentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the d interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ns and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and a and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any respectively. The patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. That I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	/ENTOD
LEGAL NAME OF IM	0.00 0.000 a 60.000 (C. C. C
Inventor: Zakary I	ames Borg Date 7-17-2017
Signature:	Fitter Comment of the
ething.	/ ATTY DOCKET NO. PAK17302D1

PATENT REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0412



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 21, 2017

PTAS

ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP 851 SW 6TH AVENUE SUITE 525 PORTLAND, OR 97204

504467084

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/20/2017 REEL/FRAME: 043059/0054

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PAK17302D1

ASSIGNOR:

BORG, ZAKARY JAMES DOC DATE: 07/17/2017

ASSIGNOR:

MELLOR, RONALD LEE, JR DOC DATE: 07/17/2017

ASSIGNEE:

OREGON PRECISION INDUSTRIES INC., DBA PAKTECH 1680 IRVING ROAD EUGENE, OREGON 97402

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29610798 FILING DATE: 07/14/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: FOUR-PACK CONTAINER CARRIER WITH RAISED STRAP

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0413

504467084 07/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4513786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAKARY JAMES BORG	07/17/2017
RONALD LEE MELLOR JR	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: OREGON PRECISION INDUSTRIES INC., DBA PAKTECH	
Street Address:	1680 IRVING ROAD
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29610798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-7300

Email: trinh@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 851 SW 6TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAK17302D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedDecAssign_PAK17302D1#page1.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_PAK17302D1#page2.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/11/2018 REEL: 047051 FRAME: 0414